HURCHLY HAPPENINGS
January 13", 2019 — January 27, 2019

COMMUNITY CHURCH OF WALKER UCC CALENDAR

Sunday, January13

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

Monday, January 14
6:00 p.m.

Tuesday, January 15
5:00 p.m.

Wednesday, January 16
1:00 p.m.
1:30 p.m. — 4:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

Thursday, January 17
9:00 a.m.

1:00 p.m. — 4:00 p.m.
1:30 p.m. — 4:00 p.m.
Sunday, January 20
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
UPCOMING EVENTS

Worship
Fellowship
Spiritual Life Meeting

Boy Scouts
Weight Watchers

Women'’s Fellowship
Office Hours
Discussion Group

Deadline for Adding

to Council Agenda
Recycled Cards
Office Hours

Worship
Fellowship

Monday, January 21 — Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
Tuesday, January 22
5:00 p.m.
Wednesday, January 23
1:30 p.m. — 4:00 p.m.
Thursday, January 24
9:00 a.m.

1:00 p.m. — 4:00 p.m.
1:30 p.m. — 4:00 p.m.
Sunday, January 27
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

Boy Scouts
Board Meeting
Council Meeting

Weight Watchers
Office Hours
Deadline for
Newsletter Submissions

Recycled Cards
Office Hours

Worship
Fellowship

Spiritual Life
Meeting
January 13
11:00 a.m.

Discussion

Group
Wednesday,
January 16

6:00 p.m.

Please sign up to
bring Fellowship
Goodies
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JANUARY BIRTHDAYS

Lynette Olson 19  Gene Alderson
Amanda Hamlin 21  Ann Winegar

Sara Artley Abi Tarutis

Libby Freeman 27  Cameron Runquist

WOMEN’S

FELLOWSHIP
Wednesday,
January 16

1:00 p.m.

Goat for Dinner

A young couple invited their
Monday, elderly preacher for Sunday
dinner. While they were in the
January 21 kitchen preparing the meal, the

Board Meeting minister asked their son what
6 p.m they were having.

Council Meeting "Goat," the little boy replied.

7 p.m. "Goat?" replied the startled
man of the cloth, "Are you sure
about that?"

"Yep," said the youngster. "|
heard Dad say to Mom, 'Today
is just as good as any to have

W old goat for dinner." /
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